its  previously  restated  Consolidated  Financial  Statements as of and for the
years ended December 31, 2006, 2005, 2004 and 2003 to remove the effects of this
policy.

   The net effect of the  restatements on the beginning  accumulated  deficit,
accumulated other  comprehensive  income and total  shareholders'  equity are as
follows:

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10-K

50

   Beginning Equity - December 31, 2004
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Effect of Restatement
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   As Reported -
   December 31, 2006   2004   2003   2002   Cumulative   Restated
   Form 10-K   Total
   --------------------   -----------   ------------   -----------  --------------  --------------

Accumlated deficit   $ (21,016.4)   (219.7)   (42.6)   (46.9)   (309.2)   $(21,325.6)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   $   (341.2)   170.7   123.6   46.9   341.2   $   -
Total shareholders' equity   $   6,085.7   (49.0)   81.0   -   32.0   $  6,117.7

   -51-

   VFINANCE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued

   The following tables present a summary of the effects from each of these
adjustments on the restated Consolidated Financial Statements in 2006 and 2005:

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2006
   ----------------------------------------------
   As Reported
   December 31, 2006   Effect of
   Form 10-K   Restatement   Restated
   -------------------  ----------  -------------
Statements of Operations:

Success fees   $  4,523.5   $ (42.2)   $  4,481.3
Total revenues   38,594.9   (42.2)   38,552.7
Loss from operations   (2,258.4)   (42.2)   (2,300.6)
Loss before income taxes   (2,133.5)   (42.2)   (2,175.7)
Net loss   $ (2,133.5)   (42.2)   $ (2,175.7)
   ===================   =============

Net loss per share - basic and diluted   $   (0.04)   $   -   $   (0.04)
   ===================   =============

Wt. avg.shares outstanding - basic and diluted   48,714.8   48,714.8
   ===================   =============

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
   ----------------------------------------------
   As Reported
   December 31, 2006   Effect of

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10-K

51

   Form 10-K   Restatement   Restated
   -------------------  ----------  -------------
Statements of Operations:

Success fees   $ 2,250.5   $ (141.9)   $  2,108.6
Total revenues   26,070.7   (141.9)   25,928.8
Loss from operations   (1,162.2)   (141.9)   (1,304.1)
Loss before income taxes   (999.6)   (141.9)   (1,141.5)
Net loss   $  (999.6)   (141.9)   $ (1,141.5)
   ==============   =============

Net loss per share - basic and diluted   $   (0.02)   $ (0.01)   $   (0.03)
   ==============   =============

Wt. avg.shares outstanding - basic and diluted   40,049.7   40,049.7
   ==============   =============

   In addition to the effects of the restatement noted above, as a consequence
of reverting to the financial  statement  presentation used by the Company prior

[…]

relationships  are included in the  Company's  results of  operations  since the
acquisition in May 2006.

   -61-

   VFINANCE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued

   Pro Forma Financial Information

   The following unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements of Sterling
and vFinance gives effect to the acquisition of certain assets of Sterling
Financial, as though the transactions occurred as of January 1, 2005. This
unaudited pro forma information is presented for informational purposes, based
upon available data and assumptions that management believes are reasonable, and
is not necessarily indicative of future results:

   2006
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   vFinance (Restated)   Sterling   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------------- -----------------  -----------------  ---------------

Total revenue   $ 38,552.7   $ 3,759.4   $   -   $ 42,312.1
Income (loss) from operations   (2,300.6)   48.0   (340.6)   (2,593.2)
Net income (loss)   (2,175.7)   48.0   (340.6)   (2,468.3)
   -----------------   -----------------  -----------------

Loss per share - basic and diluted   $   (0.04)   $ (0.07)   $   (0.05)
   =================   =================  =================

Wt. avg. shares outstanding - basic and diluted   48,714.8   4,642.9   53,357.7
   =================   =================  =================

   2005
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   vFinance (Restated)   Sterling   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------------- -----------------  -----------------  ---------------

Total revenue   $ 25,928.8   $ 9,954.5   $   -   $ 35,883.3
Income (loss) from operations   (1,304.1)   447.6   (681.2)   (1,537.7)
Net income (loss)   (1,141.5)   447.6   (681.2)   (1,375.1)
   -----------------   -----------------  -----------------

Loss per share - basic and diluted   $ (0.03)   $ (0.05)   $   (0.03)
   =================   =================  =================

Wt. avg. shares outstanding - basic and diluted   40,049.7   13,000.0   53,049.7
   =================   =================  =================

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10-K

61

5.   CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIPS

   At December 31, 2007 and 2006, customer  relationships totaled $3.3 million
and $4.1 million,  net of  accumulated  amortization  of $1.6 million and $737.4
thousand, respectively.

   Acquired  customer  relationships  are  amortized  using the  straight-line
method over their  estimated  useful lives,  which  coincide with their expected
revenue-generating  lives,  which  range  from five to ten  years.  The  Company